#BRITAIPRO

SOFTENER

Hardness, Iron, and Manganese

¢ Softens water and removes unwanted iron o

and manganese @
* Hybrid regeneration for efficiency and improved
water quality

ANTIMICROBIAL
TECHNOLOGY

I #BRITAIPRO
#BRITA PRO

e Softens water and removes up to 10 ppm of ferrous
or ferric iron

PRESSURE TANK
* Metered regeneration for efficiency and improved
water quality """Mo E
* Quick-connect fittings (includes straight and 90 Sl

degree elbow connectors]

* Provides high-capacity flow for reliable access to
high-quality water

¢ Customized to your individual needs, including
household size and plumbing

¢ System-level certified by IAPMO R&T to NSF/ANSI
Standard 44

e Made in an IAPMO-certified manufacturing plant

ISA

The BRITA | PRO @ trademark and logo are registered trademarks of Brita LP and are used under license by Protect Plus, LLC. All rights reserved

MADE IN




COMPON
SPECIFICATIO

NTS

BRITA PRO® SOFT +IRON PLATINUM

SERIES 17

Part Number

Salt Used - Per Regeneration (Lbs)
Regeneration Programing
Grains Capacity

Resin Quanity (FT3)
Mineral Tank

Tank Jacket

Media Loaded

Brine Tank Size

Salt Storage Capcity
Service Flow Rate
PipeSize (IN.)

Min-Max Pressure (psi)
Min-Max Tempature (°F)
Backwash GPM

Plumbing Connections
Bypass

Total Height (IN.)

- Factory-set pre-fill brine

BPCFES100]

15

Pre-Fill Brine

32,000
1
10X54
YES
YES
16X33
258
13
1
20-100
35-100
1.7

1 Inch Male NPT Eblow

YES
61

. Programmable contractor contact screen

- Color specific displays
- Water drop flow indicator

BPCFES150
22
Pre-Fill Brine
45,000
11/2
12X52
NO
NO
16X33
258
14
1
20-100
35-100
1.7

1 Inch Male NPT Eblow

YES
59

OO0

&
S

BPCFES200
30
Pre-Fill Brine
60,000

2
13X54

20-100
35-100
1.7
1 Inch Male NPT Eblow
YES
61

- 62 days diagnostic information including; flow rates, gallons since regeneration, days since regeneration,

total regenerations since start up, peak flow rates, and days till regeneration

- Stores system configuration and operation data in nonvolatile memory

- Valve internally ported in 1 inch

- Battery back-up with up to 8 hours of power carry-over
« Fully customizable programing including times and cycle order
- Easy contractor set-up, program time of day and hardness

- Treated water brine refill

- Days override feature: 1-28 days available

- Scrolling Text Display

- Service Call Reminder (not programed from factory)

« Low Battery Warning
- External Accessory Operation
- Multiple Regenerations per day

- Service Technician “Step-Through” Regeneration

- Optional Air Release Cycle

Models A (Inches) B [Inches) C (Inches)
BPCFES100J 61" 10" 16.5"
BPCFES150 59" 12" 18.5"
BPCFES200 61" 13" 19.5"




