

SOFTENER PLUS IRON FILTRATION

Hardness, Iron, and Manganese

Softens water and removes unwanted iron and manganese

Hybrid regeneration for efficiency and improved water quality













- Softens water and removes up to 10 ppm of ferrous or ferric iron
- Metered regeneration for efficiency and improved water quality
- Quick-connect fittings (includes straight and 90 degree elbow connectors)
- Provides high-capacity flow for reliable access to high-quality water
- Customized to your individual needs, including household size and plumbing
- System-level certified by IAPMO R&T to NSF/ANSI Standard 44
- Made in an IAPMO-certified manufacturing plant



COMPONENTS & SPECIFICATIONS

SOFTENER SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS BRITA PRO® SOFT +IRON PLATINUM SERIES 1"

Part Number	BPCFES100J	BPCFES150	BPCFES200
Salt Used - Per Regeneration (Lbs)	15	22	30
Regeneration Programing	Pre-Fill Brine	Pre-Fill Brine	Pre-Fill Brine
Grains Capacity	32,000	45,000	60,000
Resin Quanity (FT3)	1	1 1/2	2
Mineral Tank	10X54	12X52	13X54
Tank Jacket	YES	NO	NO
Media Loaded	YES	NO	NO
Brine Tank Size	16X33	16X33	16X40
Salt Storage Capcity	258	258	338
Service Flow Rate	13	14	16
Pipe Size (IN.)	1	1	1
Min-Max Pressure (psi)	20-100	20-100	20-100
Min-Max Tempature (°F)	35-100	35-100	35-100
Backwash GPM	1.7	1.7	1.7
Plumbing Connections	1 Inch Male NPT Eblow	1 Inch Male NPT Eblow	1 Inch Male NPT Eblow
Bypass	YES	YES	YES
Total Height (IN.)	61	59	61

- Factory-set pre-fill brine
- Programmable contractor contact screen
- · Color specific displays
- Water drop flow indicator
- 62 days diagnostic information including; flow rates, gallons since regeneration, days since regeneration, total regenerations since start up, peak flow rates, and days till regeneration
- Stores system configuration and operation data in nonvolatile memory
- · Valve internally ported in 1 inch
- Battery back-up with up to 8 hours of power carry-over
- Fully customizable programing including times and cycle order
- Easy contractor set-up, program time of day and hardness
- Treated water brine refill
- Days override feature: 1-28 days available
- Scrolling Text Display
- Service Call Reminder (not programed from factory)
- · Low Battery Warning
- External Accessory Operation
- Multiple Regenerations per day
- Service Technician "Step-Through" Regeneration
- Optional Air Release Cycle

SYSTEM DIMENSIONS

Models	A (Inches)	B (Inches)	C (Inches)	
BPCFES100J	61"	10"	16.5"	
BPCFES150	59"	12"	18.5"	
BPCFES200	61"	13"	19.5"	

